
Dalmatian Club of Greater Phoenix (1) 
February 26, 2015 
 
Morning Show 
SWEEPSTAKES 
Judge Sue Godek 
 
Best Junior/Best in Sweeps - ALL AROUND FUNNY GIRL OF RIVERSIDE 
(Rodes/Baker/Johnson) 
Best Senior - HOT2SPOT’S ROCKED MY WORLD RATI RATN CGC  
(Laurie Isaacson) 
Best Veteran - GCH Z’S NSPIRD BACK IN BLACK (Kay Purchiss) 
 
CONFORMATION   
Judge Beth White 
 
WD - ARCADE COACHLIGHT ROCKETMAN  (TO FINISH CH.) 
(Anderson/Barrett) 
RWD - ROCKLEDGE’S HIGH ROLLER N XANADU (Tom & Sonja Jones) 
WB/BOW - M V ME DESERT JEWEL (Kay Purchiss) 
RWB - ALL AROUND FUNNY GIRL OF RIVERSIDE (Rodes/Baker/Johnson) 
 
VB 1st - CH MORDALS N PENWIPER RED HOT, RN  
(Maureen Hugunin/Barbara DiMino/Angela Stevanus) 
 
BOB - CH M V ME PRIDE OF THE DESERT (Beau & Montanna Munhollon) 
BOS - GCH SPOTHAVEN WAKE UP THE ECHOES (Connie & Michael Brown) 
SD - CH NSPIRD HOLIDAY WITH SMILN DAL (John Whyte/Karen Whyte) 
SB - GCH DALWOOD I PAWS JEST IN THYME  
(Georgiann W Rudder/Carol L Haywood/Diane L Bartholomew/Jenna Romano) 
AOM - GCH ALFREDRICH INDIGO’S DARK ROAST OF ROBBSDALE  
(Timothy S Robbins/Edward Osowski) 
AOM - CH MORDALS N PENWIPER RED HOT, RN (Maureen Hugunin/Barbara 
DiMino/Angela Stevanus) 
 
Stud dog - GCH Z’S NSPIRD BACK IN BLACK (Kay Purchiss/Kevin O’Connell) 
 
Brace - SILVERCITY’S ESTHER OF PHOENIX 
CH NOBLE ALBERT OF PHOENIX BY ROCKLEDGE (Vera Lockett/Peter Gray) 
 
 



Dalmatian Club of Greater Phoenix (2) 
February 26, 2015 
 
Afternoon Show 
SWEEPSTAKES 
Judge Channing Sheets 
 
Best Junior/Best in Sweeps - RIVERSIDE’S BY BYE BIRDE  
(Jana Rodes/Richard Baker) 
 
Best Senior - HOT2SPOT’S ROCKED MY WORLD RATI RATN CGC  
(Laurie Isaacson  
Best Veteran - CH MORDALS N PENWIPER RED HOT  
(Hugunin/ DiMino/ Stevanus) 
 
 
CONFORMATION 
Judge Gary Myers 
 
WD/BOW - HOT2SPOT’S ROCKED MY WORLD RATI RATN CGC 
(Laurie Isaacson) 
RWD - ROCKLEDGE’S HIGH ROLLER N XANADU (Tom & Sonja Jones) 
WB - RIVERSIDE’S BY BYE BIRDE (Jana Rodes/Richard Baker) 
RWB - ALL AROUND FUNNY GIRL OF RIVERSIDE (Rodes/Baker/Johnson) 
VB 1st - CH MORDALS N PENWIPER RED HOT, RN (Maureen Hugunin/Barbara 
DiMino/Angela Stevanus) 
 
BOB - GCH SPOTHAVEN WAKE UP THE ECHOES (Connie & Michael Brown) 
BOS - GCH DALWOOD I PAWS JEST IN THYME  
(Georgiann W Rudder/Carol L Haywood/Diane L Bartholomew/Jenna Romano) 
SD - GCH BLACKFLASH STAR’S COMET (Marsha Smith) 
SB - GCH COACHLIGHT N PENWIPER ALL TRICKED OUT BY ARCADE 
(Barbara J DiMino) 
AOM - ARCADE COACHLIGHT ROCKETMAN (M. Anderson/ J. Barrett) 
AOM - CH MORDALS N PENWIPER RED HOT, RN (Hugunin/DiMino/Stevanus) 


